

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1958**

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING CERTAIN EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1958**

Amend House Bill No. 1958 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 18, delete "in a" and substitute "~~in~~ if the provider has entered into a"

AND

Page 2, line 19, delete "agreement if" and substitute "agreement with a third-party ambulance service, including without limitation a hospital-owned ambulance service to provide patient transports if"

AND

Page 2, line 19, delete "is not" and substitute "~~is not~~"

AND

Page 2, line 20, delete "able to" and substitute "~~able to~~ cannot"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Wardlaw

KLL/BAT - 04-02-2013 15:15:00

KLL320

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk